506867637 09/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6914459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/17/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPERIOR INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	2147 STATE ROUTE 27 SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 113	
City:	EDISON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9747611
Application Number:	14978911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)439-1500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA BANDA

Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 2:555 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2700Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47100-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA BANDA
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=zz - Charter - Superior Integrated Solutions LLC (DE) (Jul-21-21)_(78671670_1)#page1.tif source=zz - Charter - Superior Integrated Solutions LLC (DE) (Jul-21-21)_(78671670_1)#page2.tif source=zz - Charter - Superior Integrated Solutions LLC (DE) (Jul-21-21)_(78671670_1)#page3.tif

PATENT 506867637 REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0267

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SUPERIOR INTEGRATED
SOLUTIONS LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2021, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2021, AT 2:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SUPERIOR INTEGRATED

SOLUTIONS LLC".

Authentication: 203731910

Date: 07-21-21

5976816 8100H SR# 20212767573

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0268

Certificate of Formation of SUPERIOR INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LLC

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Superior Integrated Solutions LLC.
- 2. The registered office of Superior Integrated Solutions LLC in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, State of Delaware, 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address upon whom process against Superior Integrated Solutions LLC may be served is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 7th of June, 2021.

By: /s/ Allison A. Overgaard

Name: Allison A. Overgaard

Title: Organizer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 06:07/2021 FILED 01:56 PM 06:07/2021 SR 20212372340 - File Number 5976816

PATENT REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0269 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:03 PM 06/17/2021 FILED 02:03 PM 06/17/2021 SR 20212480676 - File Number 5976816

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Superior Integrated Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Superior Integrated Solutions, Inc., a New Jersey corporation.

Second: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

Third: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Superior Integrated Solutions LLC.

Fourth: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 2147 State Route 27 South, Suite 113, Edison, New Jersey 08817, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

Fifth: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

By: Phillip Battista

Name: Phillip Battista Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 057472 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 09/14/2021